
 

If not otherwise noted, changes appear in bold italics. 

 
CITY OF MONROVIA 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 

    

 TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL  

 FROM: ALICE D. ATKINS, MMC, CITY CLERK  

 DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2024  

 SUBJECT: OCTOBER 15, 2024 – REGULAR MEETING  

 
 
Below are changes and updates related to tonight’s meeting agenda. 
 

PRESENTATIONS/PROCLAMATIONS 

 Please note the addition of PR-4 ("Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Month"), which was inadvertently 

omitted from the Agenda, as well as corrected staff reference on re-numbered PR-5 and PR-6 

PR-1 Assembly Member Holden State of the District 

  Staff Reference: Assembly Member Chris Holden, District 41 

 PR-2 Pasadena Humane Pet of the Month 

  Staff Reference: Kevin McManus, Public Relations & Communications Manager  

 PR-3 Proclaiming October 26, 2024 as "Make A Difference Day" 

  Staff Reference: Macy Gracia, Executive Director at Volunteer Center of San Gabriel Valley 

PR-4 Proclaiming the month of November as "Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Month" 

  Staff Reference: Barbara Gholar, Division Leader at Primerica 

 PR-5 Recognition of Retiring Community Development Director Craig Jimenez 

  Staff Reference: Lauren Vasquez, Assistant City Manager Dylan Feik, City Manager 

 PR-6 Introduction of Newly Promoted Community Development Director Sheri Bermejo 

  Staff Reference: Lauren Vasquez, Assistant City Manager Dylan Feik, City Manager 

ORDER OF BUSINESS 

 RCC-3 Councilmember Larry J. Spicer 
(a) Metro Safety & Security Update; Robert Gummer, Deputy Chief, System Security & Law Enforcement 

   
 Staff requests this item be moved up in the Agenda to precede the Consent Calendar. 
 
CONSENT CALENDAR 

 
 CC-9 Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Pro Park, LLC, dated July 1, 2023, for the Provision of 

Americans with Disabilities Act Compliant Transportation Services as part of the GoMonrovia 
Program, Extending the Contract Period to April 30, 2025, in an Amount not to Exceed 
$1,653,420.00 

  Staff Reference:  Alex Tachiki, Public Works Director 
 

This item has been pulled, to be rescheduled at a later time. 

 


